States  Pound
 dollars Renminbi  Sterling Euro
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cash and cash
 equivalents 134,141 128,583 417 1,712
Trade and other
 receivables 11,541 – 184 –
Trade and other
 payables (6,221) – – –

Overall exposure
 arising from
 recognised
 assets and
 liabilities 139,461 128,583 601 1,712

78

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DATRONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2010

31 December 2010

29. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
(a) Financial risk factors (Continued)

(iv) Currency risk (Continued)
(i) Exposure to currency risk (Continued)

 2009
 United
 States Pound
 dollars Sterling Euro
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 168,165 151 1,481
Trade and other receivables 11,499 151 –
Trade and other payables (2,147) – (11)

Overall exposure arising
 from recognised assets
 and liabilities 177,517 302 1,470

(ii) Sensitivity analysis
The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s
profit after tax (and retained earnings) and other components of
consolidated equity in response to reasonably possible changes
in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant
exposure at the end of the reporting period.

 2010 2009
 Increase/ Effect on Increase/ Effect on
 (decrease) profit after (decrease) profit after
 in foreign tax and in foreign tax and
 exchange retained exchange retained
 rates earnings rates earnings
 % HK$’000 % HK$’000

Euros 9% 111 5% 61
 (9%) (111) (5%) (61)

Renminbi 4% 5,143 – –
 (4%) (5,143) – –

79

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DATRONIX HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANNUAL REPORT 2010

31 December 2010

29. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
(a) Financial risk factors (Continued)

(iv) Currency risk (Continued)
(ii) Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Other components of consolidated equity would not be affected
(2009: HK$Nil) by the changes in foreign exchange rates.

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the
change in foreign exchange rates had occurred at the end of the
reporting period and had been applied to each of the Group entities’
exposure to currency risk for non-derivative financial instruments